ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Overall - 75 miles

Place Bib
1 80
2 191
3 205
4 32
5 120
6 198
7 12
8 109
9 139
10 71
11 193
12 85
13 194
14 171
15 128
16 14
17 226
18 216
19 218
20 210
21 95
22 157
23 134
24 178
25 76
26 177
27 160
28 63
29 5
30 179
31 99
32 36
33 140
34 97
35 180
36 222
37 102
38 64
39 215
40 145
41 70
42 2
43 19
44 127
45 204

Time First Name

3:26:16 Ryan
3:26:17 Kevin
3:26:39 Palo
3:33:26 Andrew
3:36:16 Lane
3:36:40 Mark
3:37:26 JURGEN
3:37:26 Roberto
3:40:20 bobby
3:41:39 dave
3:41:57 alberto
3:41:58 Doron
3:43:31 Bob
3:44:21 lan
3:45:32 Alfonso
3:45:33 JULIO
3:45:35 Jeff
3:45:37 Evan
3:48:50 Mark
3:48:51 Radoslaw
3:49:32 Zoltan
3:49:32 Ricardo
3:49:32 Keith
3:49:34 Alex
3:49:40 Richard
3:50:54 Pedro
3:51:15 Simon
3:51:53 James
3:51:57 Roald
3:53:59 Jaciel
3:54:52 Steven
3:54:53 Tom
3:55:35 Mark
3:57:41 Nicolas
3:58:30 Andrew
3:58:34 Jose
3:58:48 Larry
4:01:15 RUBEN
4:01:16 Chris
4:02:09 Claudio
4:02:16 Kay
4:02:17 Edgardo
4:06:51 Colin
4:07:39 Otto
4:08:00 Gentry

Last Name
Larson
Massicotte
Samko
Cohen
Rodgers
Murphy
BENEKE
Puente
stemper
hussey
medrano
Lipshitz
Meikle
Clark
Santos
BENITEZ
Rivet
Wien
Yanagisawa
Smolaga
Mogyoros
Waidele
Sherling
Federman
Kelsey
Espinosa
Western
Guerrieri
Ansano
Figueroa
Murray
Corbett
Sumner
Morales
Fisher
Gallo
Parker
GUZMAN
Washburne
Torres
Holscher
Aguilar
Brodsky
Sanchez
Rouse

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

189 starters

City

West Creek
Ottawa
Brooklyn
Lexington
Troy
Rhinebeck
kingston
FAR ROCKAWAY
brooklyn
Ocean
westbury
Livingston
Sayre
Greenwich
Jackson heights
APAXCO
Saratoga NY
NEW YORK
Philadelphia
Brooklyn
Toms River
Old Greenwich
Ridgefield
new york
Glen Ridge
Red hook
Chappaqua
Belford
Jersey City
Brooklyn
Brooklyn
West Shokan
Clifton Park
Brooklyn
Great Neck
Fair Lawn
west creek
NEW YORK
Bronx
Brooklyn
Riverside
Ridgefield
SALT POINT
Haddonfield
Rhinebeck

PROVISIONAL

12th Annual Tour of the Catskills
August 3, 2019
Tannersville, NY

State Gender Category

NJ
ON
NY
MA
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NJ
NY
NJ
PA
CT
NY
UNK
NY
NY
PA
NY
NJ
CT
CT
NY
NJ
NY
NY
NJ
NJ
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NJ
NJ
NY
NY
NY
CT
NJ
NY
NJ
NY

TSI

Overall Results

M18
M18
M40
M40
M50
M40
M40
M18
M18
M50
M50
M50
M60
M40
M40
M18
M50
M18
M18
M40
M40
M18
M40
M50
M40
M18
M50
M40
M18
M18
M40
M40
M50
M18
M40
M40
M50
M50
M50
M50
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40

Category
Place
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ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Overall - 75 miles

Time First Name Last Name

Place Bib
46 51 4:09:03 Mark
a7 65 4:09:05 Andy
48 187 4:09:39 Tekin
49 151 4:09:49 GABRIEL
50 77 4:10:13 Tom
51 116 4:10:33 William
52 68 4:10:47 Matthew
53 203 4:11:31 Benoit
54 207 4:13:06 Brian
55 1 4:13:44 Manfred
56 183 4:17:53 Paul
57 230 4:14:25 Susan
58 169 4:14:32 Joseph
59 138 4:16:50 Daryl
60 100 4:17:54 Kathleen
61 33 4:18:01 Reb
62 7 4:18:04 Juan’
63 135 4:20:14 Brian
64 208 4:21:02 Erik
65 28 4:21:21 Guadalupe
66 90 4:21:47 TOMAS
67 66 4:21:48 MAURA
68 166 4:21:50 John
69 84 4:22:57 Gabriel
70 136 4:24:42 Daniel
71 110 4:25:14 Ricardo
72 92 4:25:23 Stephen
73 42 4:25:49 phillip
74 13 4:26:59 Brian
75 44 4:27:00 jonathan
76 41 4:27:01 GABRIEL
77 57 4:27:03 Merlin
78 111 4:27:05 ISIDRO
79 96 4:31:19 Guillermo
80 48 4:31:44 hannah
81 121 4:31:55 Raphael
82 15 4:32:34 steve
83 155 4:35:03 Joseph
84 47 4:35:40 Robert
85 185 4:36:38 Don
86 98 4:36:38 Tim
87 181 4:36:40 Norbert
88 159 4:36:41 Walter
89 31 4:42:10 David
90 87 4:42:40 Edoardo

Feigen
Haskell
Kilic
VARGAS
Kerr
Rickards
Herrschaft
Richard
Shipman
Affenzeller
Harradine
Moore
Brennan
Southwood
Murray
Cole

Aristi Baquero
Sidiski
Simonsen
Castellanos
MARTINEZ
HAYS
Blackburn
Levinson
Sohng
Ramirez
McGrath
darmstadt
Benevides
davis
CRUZ
Garcia
RAMIREZ
Morales
eckstein-gowans
Rose
bolduc
Vozza
Eckstein
Jones
Mueller
Galligan
Welsh
Chinchilla
Madussi

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

189 starters

City

Brooklyn
Gardiner
Jersey City
BRONX
Monroe
BROOKLYN
Bayport
Chambly
Greenwich
Clinton Corners
Basking Ridge
Long Valley
Warren

Long Branch
East Norriton
mohegan lake
Long Island City
Plainview
Cape May
Bridgeport

NY

NY

Red Hook
Downingtown
Cortlandt Manor
New York
New York
fleischmanns
Shelton

port washington
BRONX
Norwalk
BRONX

Newe Briatain
Rhinebeck
Kingston
gatineau
Mamaroneck
Rhinebeck
Rye

Rye

Rye

Darien

New York
New York

PROVISIONAL

12th Annual Tour of the Catskills
August 3, 2019
Tannersville, NY

State Gender Category

NY
ME
NJ

NY
CT
NY
NY
QC
CT
NY
NJ

NJ

NJ

NJ

PA
NY
NY
NY
NJ

cT
NY
NY
NY
PA
NY
NY
NY
NY
cT
NY
NY
cT
NY
cT
NY
NY
QC
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
cT
NY
NY
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Overall Results

M18
CLY
M40
M18
M50
M18
M18
M40
M50
CLY
M40
F50
M60
CLY
F18
M60
M18
M40
M50
M40
M18
F50
M18
M18
M40
M40
M60
M60
M40
M50
M40
M18
M18
M50
F60
M18
M40
M40
M60
M40
M50
M60
M40
M18
M18

Category
Place
13
1
21
14

8/3/2019 5:20 PM



12th Annual Tour of the Catskills
August 3, 2019
Tannersville, NY

ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Overall - 75 miles 189 starters Overall Results

Category
Place Bib Time First Name Last Name City State Gender Category Place
91 165 4:42:41 ANTONIO  ZARATE JACKSON HEIGHTS NY M M18 26
92 59 4:42:55 Atanas Georgiev Astoria NY M M40 34
93 10 4:44:54 marvin batres port chester NY M M40 35
94 106 4:46:47 Bouker Pool Sea Cliff NY M M40 36
95 21 4:47:58 John Brown Little Falls NY M M50 19
96 50 4:48:53 MIGUEL FABRE BRONX NY M M40 37
97 146 4:49:05 Andres Torres Elmhurst NY M M18 27
98 142 4:50:34 Richard Swain Brooklyn NY M M18 28
99 60 4:52:39 Wilson Giraldo Norwalk CT M M40 38
100 6 4:52:39 MARIO ARCHILA STAMFORD CT M M18 29
101 213 4:52:40 andres vargas Greenwich CT M M18 30
102 206 4:52:40 pedro santos brooklyn NY M M18 31
103 195 4:52:43 Simon Miller Somerville MA M M40 39
104 72 4:52:47 kyungkuk hwang Harrington Park NJ M M40 40
105 35 4:53:08 Augustus Cook Brooklyn NY M M18 32
106 18 4:53:09 David Brightmore Brooklyn NY M M18 33
107 163 4:53:19 JAE SANG YOON Closter NJ M M40 41
108 79 4:54:26 Paul Labrie Monroe NY M M50 20
109 144 4:57:23 nigel thomas claverack NY M M50 21
110 200 4:57:39 Scott Norby Locust valley NY M M50 22
111 103 4:58:06 Viateur Pilon Baiting Hollow NY M M40 42
112 26 4:58:09 Wilford Camacho Elmwood park NJ M M40 43
113 192 5:04:48 Paul Mazur Old Bridge NJ M M50 23
114 196 5:04:51 Cheryl Kerpez Flanders NJ F F60 2
115 105 5:05:07 Kqwen Plasencia Port Jefferson Station NY M M40 44
116 168 5:06:48 Greg Bongen Hoboken NJ M M50 24
117 199 5:09:00 Erik Myhrer Middletown NJ M M18 34
118 219 5:09:17 Lindsey Yingst Jersey City NJ F F18 2
119 29 5:12:44 Artemio Castro Anaya Brooklyn NY M M40 45
120 197 5:12:45 Elias Morales Brooklyn NY M M18 35
121 113 5:15:42 Yufei Ren East Setauket NY M M18 36
122 74 5:16:05 Juan Manuel Jimenez Brooklyn NY M M18 37
123 223 5:16:07 Miguel Gallardo Brooklyn NY M M40 46
124 221 5:17:37 Carlos Gonzalez Bronx NY M M50 25
125 52 5:18:33 Mark Feighn New York NY M M60 8
126 224 5:18:35 Thomas Dominguez Babylon NJ M M60 9
127 202 5:21:37 George Pantellas Chester Springs PA M M50 26
128 11 5:22:11 Stacy Beneke kingston NY F F50 3
129 211 5:22:12 Barry Travis Red Bank NJ M M18 38
130 86 5:22:38 Brian Mackay Long Beach NY M M50 27
131 227 5:27:23 Nick Peden Brooklyn NY M M18 39
132 176 5:30:26 Alejandro Enriquez Brooklyn NY M M40 47
133 53 5:30:31 Heriberto Ferrer Elmhurst NY M M50 28
134 130 5:31:13 Christian Savaria Gatineau QC M M50 29
135 167 5:31:24 Aurelio Blanco New York NY M M18 40
Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC PROVISIONAL 8/3/2019 5:20 PM



12th Annual Tour of the Catskills
August 3, 2019
Tannersville, NY

ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Overall - 75 miles 189 starters Overall Results

Category
Place Bib Time First Name Last Name City State Gender Category Place
136 8 5:31:25 ignacio ayala Brooklyn NY M M40 48
137 9 5:32:54 Anthony Bascone Manhasset NY M M40 49
138 27 5:33:04 Adrienne Carey Nanuet NY F F50 4
139 58 5:33:06 Christopher Geiser Staten Island NY M M50 30
140 133 5:33:13 Erich Schroeder Berkeley Heights NJ M M50 31
141 25 5:33:13 Eusebio Cadena Brooklyn NY M M50 32
142 125 5:33:44 Cosme Salas Brooklyn NY M M60 10
143 173 5:34:40 Daniel Donlevie Monmouth Beach NJ M M40 50
144 172 5:34:45 caroline daniel Queens NY F F40 1
145 154 5:36:02 George Vosburgh Canajoharie NY M M60 11
146 153 5:36:05 Trish Vosburgh Canajoharie NY F F50 5
147 182 5:37:49 Joel Greene canandaigua NY M M18 41
148 201 5:37:50 Anthony O Brien Hopewell junction NY M M18 42
149 81 5:38:56 MICHAEL LAWRENCE Brooklyn NY M M18 43
150 212 5:40:24 Mark Trocino POUGHKEEPSIE NY M M40 51
151 147 5:41:57 Mario Triana Jackson heights NY M M50 33
152 175 5:44:30 Karla Eisch Vestal NY F F60 3
153 54 5:44:34 Raymond Figueroa Meriden CT M M50 34
154 228 5:45:19 Dylan Viner Brooklyn NY M M18 44
155 62 5:45:29 victor gregorio Brooklyn NY M M18 45
156 162 5:51:01 Emerson Yang Tenafly NJ M M40 52
157 220 5:52:07 John Young Ridge NY M M60 12
158 82 5:56:44 Garrett Lee Averill Park NY M M18 46
159 124 5:56:44 Sean Rumney Halfmoon NY M M18 a7
160 108 5:57:43 Michael Puccio Paramus NJ M M40 53
161 3 6:05:38 David Allen Alexandria VA M M50 35
162 225 6:13:13 Enrique Frischeisen Oyster Bay NY M M18 48
163 43 6:13:20 Giuseppe Dattolo Glen cove NY M M50 36
164 4  6:13:40 Dominic Ambrosi Danbury CT M M40 54
165 38 6:13:42 Tom Cotugno Daytona Beach FL M M40 55
166 126 6:29:05 Lito Saldi Seymour CT M M50 37
167 190 6:32:36 Mark Lurz Clifton Park NY M RM 1
168 117 6:38:46 anthony riddle new york NY M M60 13
169 93 6:49:26 Roger Mellon Bay Shore NY M M50 38
170 115 6:50:30 Steve Ribet Albany NY M M50 39
DNF 89 Brad Marsh Collingswood NJ M CLY 4
DNF 229 Chris Brits Bristol CT M M40 56
DNF 114 Alexmil Reyes New York NY M M18 49
DNF 39 Steven Crabb Sea CIiff NY M M50 40
DNF 158 Kelly Walsh Schenectady NY F F18 3
DNF 30 Quentin Chevy Huntington NY M M18 50
DNF 20 Dennis Brooks Telford TN M M40 57
DNF 78 Rick Kleindienst Chalfont PA M M40 58
DNF 83 Michael Lehtonen Coplay PA M M18 51
DNF 88 Anne Manning Middletown CT F F50 6
Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC PROVISIONAL 8/3/2019 5:20 PM



SERVICES

ATWOOD
RACING

Overall - 75 miles

Place
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

Bib
94
122
123
132
164
189
214
217
553

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Time First Name Last Name

Miguel
Steve
Jonah
James
Randy
Ron
Pat
Tyson
Manny

merino
Rosenberg
Rosenberg
Sawtelle
Zabukovec
Leyenhorst
Walter
Witte
McGovern

189 starters

City

Brooklyn
Rhinebeck
Brooklyn
Manchester Center
Kingston

Kingston

Baiting Hollow
Morristown

New Paltz

PROVISIONAL

12th Annual Tour of the Catskills
August 3, 2019
Tannersville, NY

Overall Results

Category

State Gender Category Place

NY
NY
NY
VT

ON
ON
NY
NJ

NY

=TI L

M40
M60
M18
M18
M40
M50
M40
M18
M18

59
14
52
53
60
41
61
54
55

8/3/2019 5:20 PM



12th Annual Tour of the Catskills
August 3, 2019
Tannersville, NY

ATWOOD
RACING

SERVICES

Overall - 52 miles

55 starters

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name City State Age
1 527 2:42:38 erik morse Forestburgh NY 40
2 532 2:43:56 Scotty Pluschau Baiting Hollow NY 49
3 501 2:54:06 Tim Blanchfield New York NY 53
4 552 2:54:06 JUAN MIGUEL LIZARES WANTAGH NY 50
5 528 2:57:41 peter mucek Astoria NY 38
6 529 2:59:04 paul mucek New York NY 38
7 512 3:00:06 Katheen Finlayson SAYLORSBURG PA 45
8 504 3:07:42 Brett Cancredi MONTGOMERY NY 47
9 522 3:11:52 Christine Lieggi New York NY 42
10 545 3:13:27 Jamie Vigue Nf NY 38
11 506 3:13:37 Jim Dyer Towaco NJ 60
12 507 3:16:00 Joan Dyer Towaco NJ 53
13 551 3:21:21 Wayde Herneisey Binghamton NY 59
14 503 3:24:49 Martin Callahan St Johnsville NY 52
15 526 3:26:51 Martha Morales Norwalk CT 31
16 539 3:29:24 Miroslav Salon New York NY 40
17 502 3:29:31 christopher bondy west islip NY 47
18 521 3:29:40 ANTHONY KALLIVROUSIS Newtown CT 59
19 511 3:29:46 Eric Finlayson SAYLORSBURG PA 46
20 52M? 3:31:02 unknown rider
21 540 3:39:32 Josef Saouan New York NY 31
22 563 3:39:34 Pan Yamboonruang Brooklyn NY 35
23 523 3:44:21 Richard Long Middletown NY 53
24 548 3:47:33 marco castillo hicksville NY 52
25 516 3:53:28 Antonio Garcia New Fairfield CT 49
26 536 3:54:24 Luis RODRIGUEZ Brooklyn NY 48
27 546 3:55:22 JORGE BARRETO Levittown NY 50
28 544 3:59:02 Fortino Vazquez Rego park NY 46
29 542 4:01:25 Martin Soltys Staten Island NY 45
30 538 4:02:59 Bradley Safro Brooklyn NY 51
31 500 4:03:09 Richard Alessi Hillsdale NJ 60
32 515 4:11:15 Nicolas Garcia Ambherst NY 15
33 514 4:11:15 Sherard Garcia Amherst NY 48
34 534 4:13:20 Patrick Rochford Jewett NY 67
35 554 4:18:20 Kristen Ord Brooklyn NY 33
36 564 4:23:19 Catherine Cech Arlington VT 59
37 509 4:31:48 me riezl embarquez new canaan CT 45
38 510 4:33:31 David Finlayson Rexford NY 55
39 530 4:40:04 Dillon Ottino Rock Hill NY 34
40 524 4:45:54 Tim Mccarey Westtown NY 49
41 547 4:45:56 Maya Blanco Broadway NY 37
42 565 4:46:22 Jay Spina Middletown NY 61
43 556 4:49:07 Roberto Quesada-Cespedes Demarest NJ 47
44 549 4:59:22 Carlos Cordoba Nanuet NY 34
45 558 5:20:29 Charles Schott New Canaan CT 62

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC PROVISIONAL 8/3/2019 5:20 PM



SERVICES

ATWOOD
RACING

Overall - 52 miles

Place
46
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

Bib
533
517
519
520
525
537
550
557
560
562
518

Time First Name

5:25:42 Katherine
Steven
Paul
Larry
Joel
Jeffrey
Matthew
Sonia
Bill
Dylan
Elizabeth

Last Name
Polit
Getselevich
Gladstone
Goldberg
Merriweather
Ruiz
Heffner
Schott
Shashaty
Westbrook
Getselevich

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

55 starters

12th Annual Tour of the Catskills

City State
Patterson NY
Brooklyn NY
brooklyn NY
Atlantic Highlands NJ
Ferndale NY
New Paltz NY
Ballston Spa NY
New Canaan CT
Stone Ridge NY
troy NY
Brooklyn NY
PROVISIONAL

Age

48
27
34
66
30
67
29
61
50
27
26

August 3, 2019
Tannersville, NY

8/3/2019 5:20 PM



12th Annual Tour of the Catskills
August 3, 2019

ATWOOD

RACING Tannersville, NY
SERVICES
Overall - 27 miles 24 starters
Place Bib Time First Name Last Name City State Age
1 419 1:36:50 James Coover schenectady NY 24
2 421 1:36:50 Caleb Hewett Schenectady NY 24
3 420 1:39:46 Brian Doyle Johnson City NY 24
4 404 1:41:55 Eric Infante Greenwich NY 61
5 401 1:43:29 Bienvenido Espinal West Hempstead NY 39
6 400 1:49:17 Zoryana Bohdan L'viv UNK 39
7 535 1:49:32 Guillermo  Rodriguez East Quogue NY 60
8 427 1:50:26 Joseph Stupak Lodi NJ 49
9 416 1:52:19 Shane Ward New York NY 46
10 410 1:59:15 MAREK NOWAK Colonia NJ 51
11 411 2:03:05 Philip Pinto Amsterdam NY 55
12 422 2:04:48 Pam Peloso Rock Tavern NY 58
13 402 2:06:25 Maksim Grinblat Airmont NY 41
14 426 2:06:49 Sylwia Kaochan East Jewett NY 46
15 406 2:11:57 HENRYK  JAGIELSKI Hunter NY 61
16 405 2:16:47 Rodney Isidro Kingston NY 43
17 409 2:22:57 Robert Mason Highlands NJ 49
18 418 2:24:27 Yana Azova New York NY 25
19 417 2:31:15 Kasey Wien New york NY 24
20 403 2:31:50 Malcolm Handte New York NY 66
21 415 2:43:40 John Spens Holme NY 53
22 424 2:45:02 Rick Wien New York NY 62
23 423 3:00:54 Frank Simonsen Cape May NJ 82
DNF 425 Tammy Wien New York NY 63

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC PROVISIONAL 8/3/2019 5:20 PM



ATWOOD
RACING

Female 18-39 75 miles 3 starters
Place Bib Time First Name Last Name City State Age
1 100 4:17:54 Kathleen Murray East Norriton PA 37
2 219 5:09:17 Lindsey Yingst Jersey City NJ 27
DNF 158 Kelly Walsh Schenectady NY 29

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC PROVISIONAL

12th Annual Tour of the Catskills

August 3, 2019
Tannersville, NY

8/3/2019 5:20 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES
Male 18-39 75 miles
Place Bib Time First Name
1 80 3:26:16 Ryan
2 191 3:26:17 Kevin
3 109 3:37:26 Roberto
4 139 3:40:20 bobby
5 14 3:45:33 JULIO
6 216 3:45:37 Evan
7 218 3:48:50 Mark
8 157 3:49:32 Ricardo
9 177 3:50:54 Pedro
10 5 3:51:57 Roald
11 179 3:53:59 Jaciel
12 97 3:57:41 Nicolas
13 51 4:09:03 Mark
14 151 4:09:49 GABRIEL
15 116 4:10:33 William
16 68 4:10:47 Matthew
17 7 4:18:04 Juan’
18 90 4:21:47 TOMAS
19 166 4:21:50 John
20 84 4:22:57 Gabriel
21 57 4:27:03 Merlin
22 111 4:27:05 ISIDRO
23 121 4:31:55 Raphael
24 31 4:42:10 David
25 87 4:42:40 Edoardo
26 165 4:42:41 ANTONIO
27 146 4:49:05 Andres
28 142 4:50:34 Richard
29 6 4:52:39 MARIO
30 213 4:52:40 andres
31 206 4:52:40 pedro
32 35 4:53:08 Augustus
33 18 4:53:09 David
34 199 5:09:00 Erik
35 197 5:12:45 Elias
36 113 5:15:42 Yufei
37 74 5:16:05 Juan Manuel
38 211 5:22:12 Barry
39 227 5:27:23 Nick
40 167 5:31:24 Aurelio
41 182 5:37:49 Joel
42 201 5:37:50 Anthony
43 81 5:38:56 MICHAEL
44 228 5:45:19 Dylan
45 62 5:45:29 victor

Last Name
Larson
Massicotte
Puente
stemper
BENITEZ
Wien
Yanagisawa
Waidele
Espinosa
Ansano
Figueroa
Morales
Feigen
VARGAS
Rickards
Herrschaft

Aristi Baquero

MARTINEZ
Blackburn
Levinson
Garcia
RAMIREZ
Rose
Chinchilla
Madussi
ZARATE
Torres
Swain
ARCHILA
vargas
santos
Cook
Brightmore
Myhrer
Morales
Ren
Jimenez
Travis
Peden
Blanco
Greene

O Brien
LAWRENCE
Viner
gregorio

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

55 starters

City

West Creek
Ottawa

FAR ROCKAWAY
brooklyn
APAXCO
NEW YORK
Philadelphia
Old Greenwich
Red hook
Jersey City
Brooklyn
Brooklyn
Brooklyn
BRONX
BROOKLYN
Bayport

Long Island City
NY

Red Hook
Downingtown
Norwalk
BRONX
Kingston

New York
New York

JACKSON HEIGHTS

Elmhurst
Brooklyn
STAMFORD
Greenwich
brooklyn
Brooklyn
Brooklyn
Middletown
Brooklyn

East Setauket
Brooklyn

Red Bank
Brooklyn

New York
canandaigua
Hopewell junction
Brooklyn
Brooklyn
Brooklyn

PROVISIONAL

12th Annual Tour of the Catskills

State
NJ
ON
NY
NY
UNK
NY
PA
CT
NY
NJ
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
PA
CT
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
CT
CT
NY
NY
NY
NJ
NY
NY
NY
NJ
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY

Age

26
28
36
26
26
29
26
38
34
35
38
32
28
36
31
35
39
39
39
38
39
37
30
32
33
29
35
32
38
25
28
31
35
30
37
36
32
28
32
30
21
38
35
33
34

August 3, 2019

Tannersville, NY

8/3/2019 5:20 PM



RACING
SERVICES
Male 18-39
Place Bib Time
46 82 5:56:44
47 124 5:56:44
48 225 6:13:13
DNF 114
DNF 30
DNF 83
DNF 123
DNF 132
DNF 217
DNF 553

ATWOOD

75 miles

First Name Last Name

Garrett
Sean
Enrique
Alexmil
Quentin
Michael
Jonah
James
Tyson
Manny

Lee
Rumney
Frischeisen
Reyes
Chevy
Lehtonen
Rosenberg
Sawtelle
Witte
McGovern

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

55 starters

City

Averill Park
Halfmoon
Oyster Bay
New York
Huntington
Coplay
Brooklyn
Manchester Center
Morristown
New Paltz

PROVISIONAL

12th Annual Tour of the Catskills

State
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
PA
NY
VT
NJ
NY

Age

34
36
31
31
33
39
26
39
37
37

August 3, 2019
Tannersville, NY

8/3/2019 5:20 PM



12th Annual Tour of the Catskills
August 3, 2019
Tannersville, NY

ATWOOD
RACING

Female 40-49 75 miles 1 starters
Place Bib Time First Name Last Name City State Age
1 172 5:34:45 caroline daniel Queens NY 43

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC PROVISIONAL 8/3/2019 5:20 PM



12th Annual Tour of the Catskills
August 3, 2019

ATWOOD

RACING Tannersville, NY
SERVICES
Male 40-49 75 miles 61 starters
Place Bib Time First Name Last Name  City State Age
1 205 3:26:39 Palo Samko Brooklyn NY 44
2 32 3:33:26 Andrew Cohen Lexington MA 45
3 198 3:36:40 Mark Murphy Rhinebeck NY 43
4 12 3:37:26 JURGEN BENEKE kingston NY 47
5 171 3:44:21 lan Clark Greenwich CT 48
6 128 3:45:32 Alfonso Santos Jackson heights NY 46
7 210 3:48:51 Radoslaw Smolaga Brooklyn NY 48
8 95 3:49:32 Zoltan Mogyoros Toms River NJ 49
9 134 3:49:32 Keith Sherling Ridgefield CT 46
10 76 3:49:40 Richard Kelsey Glen Ridge NJ 45
11 63 3:51:53 James Guerrieri Belford NJ 45
12 99 3:54:52 Steven Murray Brooklyn NY 41
13 36 3:54:53 Tom Corbett West Shokan NY 49
14 180 3:58:30 Andrew Fisher Great Neck NY 45
15 222 3:58:34 Jose Gallo Fair Lawn NJ 49
16 70 4:02:16 Kay Holscher Riverside CT 49
17 2  4:02:17 Edgardo Aguilar Ridgefield NJ 45
18 19 4:06:51 Colin Brodsky SALT POINT NY 44
19 127 4:07:39 Otto Sanchez Haddonfield NJ 48
20 204 4:08:00 Gentry Rouse Rhinebeck NY 41
21 187 4:09:39 Tekin Kilic Jersey City NJ 45
22 203 4:11:31 Benoit Richard Chambly QC 43
23 183 4:17:53 Paul Harradine Basking Ridge NJ 48
24 135 4:20:14 Brian Sidiski Plainview NY 45
25 28 4:21:21 Guadalupe Castellanos Bridgeport CT 46
26 136 4:24:42 Daniel Sohng Cortlandt Manor NY 48
27 110 4:25:14 Ricardo Ramirez New York NY 44
28 13 4:26:59 Brian Benevides Shelton CT 43
29 41 4:27:01 GABRIEL CRUZ BRONX NY 43
30 15 4:32:34 steve bolduc gatineau QC a7
31 155 4:35:03 Joseph Vozza Mamaroneck NY 48
32 185 4:36:38 Don Jones Rye NY 45
33 159 4:36:41 Walter Welsh Darien CT 40
34 59 4:42:55 Atanas Georgiev Astoria NY 47
35 10 4:44:54 marvin batres port chester NY 46
36 106 4:46:47 Bouker Pool Sea Cliff NY 47
37 50 4:48:53 MIGUEL FABRE BRONX NY 42
38 60 4:52:39 Wilson Giraldo Norwalk CT 49
39 195 4:52:43 Simon Miller Somerville MA 43
40 72 4:52:47 kyungkuk  hwang Harrington Park NJ 43
41 163 4:53:19 JAE SANG YOON Closter NJ 47
42 103 4:58:06 Viateur Pilon Baiting Hollow NY 47
43 26 4:58:09 Wilford Camacho Elmwood park NJ 48
44 105 5:05:07 Kgwen Plasencia Port Jefferson Station NY 49
45 29 5:12:44 Artemio Castro Anaya Brooklyn NY 47

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC PROVISIONAL 8/3/2019 5:20 PM



12th Annual Tour of the Catskills
August 3, 2019

ATWOOD

RACING Tannersville, NY
SERVICES
Male 40-49 75 miles 61 starters
Place Bib Time First Name Last Name  City State Age
46 223 5:16:07 Miguel Gallardo Brooklyn NY 45
a7 176 5:30:26 Alejandro  Enriquez Brooklyn NY 41
48 8 5:31:25 ignacio ayala Brooklyn NY 44
49 9 5:32:54 Anthony Bascone Manhasset NY 46
50 173 5:34:40 Daniel Donlevie Monmouth Beach NJ 47
51 212 5:40:24 Mark Trocino POUGHKEEPSIE NY 40
52 162 5:51:.01 Emerson  Yang Tenafly NJ 46
53 108 5:57:43 Michael Puccio Paramus NJ 40
54 4  6:13:40 Dominic Ambrosi Danbury CT 40
55 38 6:13:42 Tom Cotugno Daytona Beach FL 42
DNF 229 Chris Brits Bristol CT 44
DNF 20 Dennis Brooks Telford TN 49
DNF 78 Rick Kleindienst ~ Chalfont PA 47
DNF 94 Miguel merino Brooklyn NY 41
DNF 164 Randy Zabukovec Kingston ON 49
DNF 214 Pat Walter Baiting Hollow NY 42

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC PROVISIONAL 8/3/2019 5:20 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Female 50-59 75 miles

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name

D

1
2

3
4
5
N

F

230 4:14:25 Susan Moore
66 4:21:48 MAURA HAYS
11 5:22:11 Stacy Beneke
27 5:33:04 Adrienne  Carey
153 5:36:05 Trish Vosburgh
88 Anne Manning

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

6 starters

City State Age
Long Valley NJ 54
NY NY 50
kingston NY 54
Nanuet NY 51
Canajoharie NY 59
Middletown CT 52

PROVISIONAL

12th Annual Tour of the Catskills
August 3, 2019
Tannersville, NY

8/3/2019 5:20 PM



12th Annual Tour of the Catskills
August 3, 2019

ATWOOD

RACING Tannersville, NY
SERVICES

Male 50-59 75 miles 41 starters

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name City State Age
1 120 3:36:16 Lane Rodgers Troy NY 52
2 71 3:41:39 dave hussey Ocean NJ 55
3 193 3:41:57 alberto medrano  westbury NY 40
4 85 3:41:58 Doron Lipshitz Livingston NJ 55
5 226 3:45:35 Jeff Rivet Saratoga NY NY 53
6 178 3:49:34 Alex Federman new york NY 53
7 160 3:51:15 Simon Western Chappaqua NY 51
8 140 3:55:35 Mark Sumner Clifton Park NY 56
9 102 3:58:48 Larry Parker west creek NJ 52
10 64 4:01:15 RUBEN GUZMAN NEW YORK NY 50
11 215 4:01:16 Chris Washburne Bronx NY 55
12 145 4:02:09 Claudio Torres Brooklyn NY 53
13 77 4:10:13 Tom Kerr Monroe CT 51
14 207 4:13:06 Brian Shipman Greenwich CT 50
15 208 4:21:02 Erik Simonsen Cape May NJ 50
16 44  4:27:00 jonathan davis port washington NY 55
17 96 4:31:19 Guillermo  Morales Newe Briatain CT 58
18 98 4:36:38 Tim Mueller Rye NY 56
19 21 4:47:58 John Brown Little Falls NY 54
20 79 4:54:26 Paul Labrie Monroe NY 58
21 144 4:57:23 nigel thomas claverack NY 53
22 200 4:57:39 Scott Norby Locust valley NY 51
23 192 5:04:48 Paul Mazur Old Bridge NJ 55
24 168 5:06:48 Greg Bongen Hoboken NJ 58
25 221 5:17:37 Carlos Gonzalez  Bronx NY 59
26 202 5:21:37 George Pantellas  Chester Springs PA 55
27 86 5:22:38 Brian Mackay Long Beach NY 58
28 53 5:30:31 Heriberto  Ferrer Elmhurst NY 58
29 130 5:31:13 Christian Savaria Gatineau QC 54
30 58 5:33:06 Christopher Geiser Staten Island NY 52
31 133 5:33:13 Erich Schroeder Berkeley Heights NJ 55
32 25 5:33:13 Eusebio Cadena Brooklyn NY 58
33 147 5:41:57 Mario Triana Jackson heights NY 54
34 54 5:44:34 Raymond Figueroa Meriden CT 54
35 3 6:05:38 David Allen Alexandria VA 50
36 43 6:13:20 Giuseppe Dattolo Glen cove NY 59
37 126 6:29:05 Lito Saldi Seymour CT 58
38 93 6:49:26 Roger Mellon Bay Shore NY 55
39 115 6:50:30 Steve Ribet Albany NY 55
DNF 39 Steven Crabb Sea CIiff NY 52
DNF 189 Ron Leyenhorst Kingston ON 57

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC PROVISIONAL 8/3/2019 5:20 PM



ATWOOD
RACING

Female 60+ 75 miles 3 starters
Place Bib Time First Name Last Name City State Age
1 48 4:31:44 hannah eckstein-gowans Rhinebeck NY 64
2 196 5:04:51 Cheryl Kerpez Flanders NJ 60
3 175 5:44:30 Karla Eisch Vestal NY 63
Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC PROVISIONAL

12th Annual Tour of the Catskills

August 3, 2019
Tannersville, NY

8/3/2019 5:20 PM



RACING
SERVICES
Male 60+
Place Bib Time
1 194 3:43:31
2 169 4:14:32
3 33 4:18:01
4 92 4:25:23
5 42  4:25:49
6 47  4:35:40
7 181 4:36:40
8 52 5:18:33
9 224 5:18:35
10 125 5:33:44
11 154 5:36:02
12 220 5:52:07
13 117 6:38:46
DNF 122

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

ATWOOD

75 miles 14 starters

First Name Last Name City State
Bob Meikle Sayre PA
Joseph Brennan Warren NJ
Reb Cole mohegan lake NY
Stephen McGrath New York NY
phillip darmstadt fleischmanns NY
Robert Eckstein Rhinebeck NY
Norbert Galligan Rye NY
Mark Feighn New York NY
Thomas Dominguez Babylon NJ
Cosme Salas Brooklyn NY
George Vosburgh  Canajoharie  NY
John Young Ridge NY
anthony riddle new york NY
Steve Rosenberg Rhinebeck NY

PROVISIONAL

12th Annual Tour of the Catskills

Age

62
59
68
61
61
65
60
66
61
60
62
66
65
61

August 3, 2019
Tannersville, NY

8/3/2019 5:20 PM



ATWOOD

12th Annual Tour of the Catskills

Clydesdale 75 miles 4 starters
Place Bib Time First Name Last Name City State Age
1 65 4:09:05 Andy Haskell Gardiner ME 48
2 1 4:13:44 Manfred Affenzeller Clinton Corners NY 45
3 138 4:16:50 Daryl Southwood Long Branch NJ 51
DNF 89 Brad Marsh Collingswood  NJ 61
Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC PROVISIONAL

August 3, 2019
Tannersville, NY

8/3/2019 5:20 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Retired Military 75 miles 1 starters

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name City
1 190 6:32:36 Mark Lurz Clifton Park

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

PROVISIONAL

12th Annual Tour of the Catskills
August 3, 2019
Tannersville, NY

State Age
NY 52

8/3/2019 5:20 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES
52 Mile - Men 52 miles
Place Bib Time First Name
1 527 2:42:38 erik
2 532 2:43:56 Scotty
3 501 2:54:06 Tim
4 552 2:54:06 JUAN MIGUEL
5 528 2:57:41 peter
6 529 2:59:04 paul
7 504 3:07:42 Brett
8 506 3:13:37 Jim
9 551 3:21:21 Wayde
10 503 3:24:49 Martin
11 539 3:29:24 Miroslav
12 502 3:29:31 christopher
13 521 3:29:40 ANTHONY
14 511 3:29:46 Eric
15 52M? 3:31:02 unknown
16 540 3:39:32 Josef
17 563 3:39:34 Pan
18 523 3:44:21 Richard
19 548 3:47:33 marco
20 516 3:53:28 Antonio
21 536 3:54:24 Luis
22 546 3:55:22 JORGE
23 544 3:59:02 Fortino
24 542 4:01:25 Martin
25 538 4:02:59 Bradley
26 500 4:03:09 Richard
27 515 4:11:15 Nicolas
28 514 4:11:15 Sherard
29 534 4:13:20 Patrick
30 510 4:33:31 David
31 530 4:40:04 Dillon
32 524 4:45:54 Tim
33 565 4:46:22 Jay
34 556 4:49:07 Roberto
35 549 4:59:22 Carlos
36 558 5:20:29 Charles
DNF 517 Steven
DNF 519 Paul
DNF 520 Larry
DNF 525 Joel
DNF 537 Jeffrey
DNF 550 Matthew
DNF 560 Bill
DNF 562 Dylan

Last Name City
morse Forestburgh
Pluschau Baiting Hollow
Blanchfield New York
LIZARES WANTAGH
mucek Astoria
mucek New York
Cancredi MONTGOMERY
Dyer Towaco
Herneisey Binghamton
Callahan St Johnsville
Salon New York
bondy west islip
KALLIVROUSIS Newtown
Finlayson SAYLORSBURG
rider
Saouan New York
Yamboonruang Brooklyn
Long Middletown
castillo hicksville
Garcia New Fairfield
RODRIGUEZ Brooklyn
BARRETO Levittown
Vazquez Rego park
Soltys Staten Island
Safro Brooklyn
Alessi Hillsdale
Garcia Ambherst
Garcia Ambherst
Rochford Jewett
Finlayson Rexford
Ottino Rock Hill
Mccarey Westtown
Spina Middletown
Quesada-Cespedes Demarest
Cordoba Nanuet
Schott New Canaan
Getselevich Brooklyn
Gladstone brooklyn
Goldberg Atlantic Highlands
Merriweather Ferndale
Ruiz New Paltz
Heffner Ballston Spa
Shashaty Stone Ridge
Westbrook troy
PROVISIONAL

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

12th Annual Tour of the Catskills

43 starters

State Age
NY 40
NY 49
NY 53
NY 50
NY 38
NY 38
NY 47
NJ 60
NY 59
NY 52
NY 40
NY 47
CT 59
PA 46
NY 31
NY 35
NY 53
NY 52
CT 49
NY 48
NY 50
NY 46
NY 45
NY 51
NJ 60
NY 15
NY 48
NY 67
NY 55
NY 34
NY 49
NY 61
NJ 47
NY 34
CT 62
NY 27
NY 34
NJ 66
NY 30
NY 67
NY 29
NY 50
NY 27

August 3, 2019
Tannersville, NY

8/3/2019 5:20 PM



12th Annual Tour of the Catskills
August 3, 2019

ATWOOD

RACING Tannersville, NY
SERVICES

52 Mile - Women 52 miles 12 starters

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name City State Age
1 512 3:00:06 Katheen Finlayson SAYLORSBURG PA 45
2 522 3:11:52 Christine Lieggi New York NY 42
3 545 3:13:27 Jamie Vigue Nf NY 38
4 507 3:16:00 Joan Dyer Towaco NJ 53
5 526 3:26:51 Martha Morales Norwalk CT 31
6 554 4:18:20 Kristen Ord Brooklyn NY 33
7 564 4:23:19 Catherine Cech Arlington VT 59
8 509 4:31:48 me riezl embarquez new canaan CT 45
9 547 4:45:56 Maya Blanco Broadway NY 37
10 533 5:25:42 Katherine  Polit Patterson NY 48
DNF 557 Sonia Schott New Canaan CT 61
DNF 518 Elizabeth  Getselevich Brooklyn NY 26

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC PROVISIONAL 8/3/2019 5:20 PM



RACING
SERVICES
27 Mile - Men
Place Bib Time
1 419 1:36:50
2 421 1:36:50
3 420 1:39:46
4 404 1:41:55
5 401 1:43:29
6 535 1:49:32
7 427 1:50:26
8 416 1:52:19
9 410 1:59:15
10 411 2:03:05
11 402 2:06:25
12 406 2:11:57
13 405 2:16:47
14 409 2:22:57
15 403 2:31:50
16 415 2:43:40
17 424 2:45:02
18 423 3:00:54

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

ATWOOD

27 miles

First Name Last Name

James
Caleb
Brian
Eric
Bienvenido
Guillermo
Joseph
Shane
MAREK
Philip
Maksim
HENRYK
Rodney
Robert
Malcolm
John
Rick
Frank

Coover
Hewett
Doyle
Infante
Espinal
Rodriguez
Stupak
Ward
NOWAK
Pinto
Grinblat
JAGIELSKI
Isidro
Mason
Handte
Spens
Wien
Simonsen

18 starters

City State Age
schenectady NY 24
Schenectady NY 24
Johnson City NY 24
Greenwich NY 61
West Hempstead NY 39
East Quogue NY 60
Lodi NJ 49
New York NY 46
Colonia NJ 51
Amsterdam NY 55
Airmont NY 41
Hunter NY 61
Kingston NY 43
Highlands NJ 49
New York NY 66
Holme NY 53
New York NY 62
Cape May NJ 82
PROVISIONAL

12th Annual Tour of the Catskills

August 3, 2019
Tannersville, NY

8/3/2019 5:20 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

27 Mile - Women

Place Bib
1 400
2 422
3 426
4 418
5 417
N

DNF 425

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Time
1:49:17
2:04:48
2:06:49
2:24:27
2:31:15

27 miles

First Name Last Name

Zoryana Bohdan
Pam Peloso
Sylwia Kaochan
Yana Azova
Kasey Wien
Tammy Wien

6 starters

City

L'viv

Rock Tavern
East Jewett
New York
New york
New York

PROVISIONAL

12th Annual Tour of the Catskills

State Age
UNK 39
NY 58
NY 46
NY 25
NY 24
NY 63

August 3, 2019
Tannersville, NY

8/3/2019 5:20 PM



